

Declaration of Compliance

for articles made of metals and alloys intended to get into contact with food

Hereby we,

Company: Lurch AG
Address: Schinkelstr.6, 31137 Hildesheim

confirm that our product:

Artikel: Bar spoon drop 29cm smokey grey, **EAN-Nr.:** 4019889144800, **Lief.-Art.-Nr.:** 240782
Artikel: Bar spoon disk 29cm smokey grey, **EAN-Nr.:** 4019889144817, **Lief.-Art.-Nr.:** 240783
Artikel: Liquor pourer 2cl 3pcs smokey grey, **EAN-Nr.:** 4019889144886, **Lief.-Art.-Nr.:** 240786
Artikel: Jigger 2cl/4cl smokey grey, **EAN-Nr.:** 4019889144893, **Lief.-Art.-Nr.:** 240787
Artikel: Zester smokey grey, **EAN-Nr.:** 4019889144909, **Lief.-Art.-Nr.:** 240788
Artikel: Ice cube tong smokey grey, **EAN-Nr.:** 4019889144916, **Lief.-Art.-Nr.:** 240789
Artikel: Cocktail tweezers 30 smokey grey, **EAN-Nr.:** 4019889144923, **Lief.-Art.-Nr.:** 240790
Artikel: Bar strainer fine smokey grey, **EAN-Nr.:** 4019889144930, **Lief.-Art.-Nr.:** 240791
Artikel: Boston Shaker strainer smokey grey, **EAN-Nr.:** 4019889144947, **Lief.-Art.-Nr.:** 240792
Artikel: Boston Shaker with mixing glass, **EAN-Nr.:** 4019889144954, **Lief.-Art.-Nr.:** 240793
Artikel: Ice bucket 1500ml smokey grey, **EAN-Nr.:** 4019889144831, **Lief.-Art.-Nr.:** 240795
Artikel: Snack dispenser smokey grey, **EAN-Nr.:** 4019889144848, **Lief.-Art.-Nr.:** 240796
Artikel: Cocktail-Shaker 600ml smokey grey, **EAN-Nr.:** 4019889144855, **Lief.-Art.-Nr.:** 240797

Brand: LURCH

complies with the legal regulations laid down in the European Regulations (EG) Nr.1935/2004 and „Council of Europe Resolution CM/Res(2013)9 on Metals and Alloys used in food contact materials and articles“ in their relevant versions.

When used as specified, the migration of the metals is below the limit values of „Technical Guide on Metals and alloys used in food contact materials (2013) 1. Version“.

Specification of the intended use or limitations:

- Type(s) of food intended to get into contact with the material:

Aqueous and alcoholic liquids

- Type(s) of food NOT intended to get into contact with the material:

- Duration and temperature of treatment and storage while in contact with the food;

Short-time, multiple contact

Hildesheim, den 16.10.2023
gez. Ralf Schreiber
LURCH AG